Testing and Commissioning of DDN PFS Storage - Expansion by addition of 1.25 PiB usable 
capacity”. The Technical specifications are given in Chapter-4: Schedule of Requirements, 
Specifications and Allied Technical Details. 

2) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:  

a) EMD of Rs. 3,42,200/- (Rupees Three lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Two 
Hundred only) in the form of Bank guarantee (As per format enclosed as ANNEXURE- 
‘G’) or Demand Draft of a scheduled bank in the name of Director, IUCAA, Pune valid for 
180 days from the date of opening of the tender. 

b) EMD amount can be deposited in IUCAA PUNE Bank account through net